

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1929 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 23, delete "evidence-based" and insert "evidence-informed" and after "youth"
- 1.3 insert "and young adults"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 24, after "or" insert "are" and delete "a first episode of a" and insert "an
- 1.5 emerging" and after "disorder" insert ", including major depression and bipolar disorders,"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 25, after "youth" insert "and young adults"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 1, delete "PSYCHOTIC" and after "EPISODE" insert "OF PSYCHOSIS"
- 1.8 Page 3, line 22, delete "FIRST EPISODE" and insert "EMERGING"
- 1.9 Page 3, line 29, before "adults" insert "young"
- 1.10 Page 3, line 30, delete "the first episode of a" and insert "an emerging"
- 1.11 Page 4, line 6, delete "first psychotic episode" and insert "emerging"
- 1.12 Page 4, line 7, delete "first psychotic episode mood disorder"
- 1.13 Page 4, delete lines 9 and 10, and insert:
- 1.14 "(c) Grant funds may be used by the grantee to evaluate the efficacy for providing
- 1.15 intensive services and supports to people with emerging mood disorders."
- 1.16 Page 4, delete line 11
- 1.17 Amend the title accordingly